

SC 115 of 2018
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 21
Dated: 30.11.23

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld P.P in charge. The sole accd person on c/b is present by filing hazira. No Ld. PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. District PP in charge, Barasat is requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. in charge Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

To 11.04.24 for appearance and appointment of Ld P.P in charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 529 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 4
Dated:29.11.23

Today is fixed for production and appointment of PP.The sole accd person is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. PP in charge, Barasat is requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

To 16.02.24 for production and appointment of PP.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

No.. Dated,
Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld.P.P in charge, Basirhat for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 40/23

Order no 4

02.05.23

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld PP in charge. All the 5 accused persons are present by filing hazira. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 03.06.23 for appearance and appointment of Ld PP in charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 504/22

Order no 5

03.03.23

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and appointment of Ld P.P in charge. Sole accused person on J/C is produced from J/C. No Ld PP in charge has yet been appointed for this case till now. Accused on J/C is remanded to J/C

To 24.04.23 for production and appointment of Ld PP in charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

SC 30(11)16

Order no 28

21.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld P.P in charge. Sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira. No Ld P.P in charge has yet been appointed till now.

To 03.07.23 for appearance & appointment of Ld P.P in charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

SC 02(11)16

Order no 31

13.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance death report of accused Idris Mondal. Out of 20 accd ,19 accused persons are absent by petition. No death report has been received in respect of accused Idris Mondal. The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 20.06.23 for appearance & death report of accused Idris Mondal.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.T 2(9)18

Order no 49

23.02.23

Today is fixed examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira. Ld.PP in charge files hazira. Both the accused persons are examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C

To 21.03.23 for argument.

Additional Sessions Judge,

Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

SC 18(4)15

Order no 39

01.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld P.P. in charge. Sole accused person on c/b is absent without step. No Ld P.P in charge has yet been appointed till now. Surety is again directed to produce the accused person i.d W/A will be issue against the accused person.

To 26.06.23 for appearance & appointment of P.P

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 514/22

Order no 5

01.03.23

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and appointment of Ld P.P. in charge. Both the accused persons on J/C are produced from J/C. Ld. PP in charge namely Abu Syeed Baidya has been appointed for conducting this case. Both the accused persons are remanded to J/C.

To 20.04.23 for production and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,

North 24 Parganas

S.C 25(11)2017

Order no 21

03.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance. The sole accused on c/b is absent without step. Ld.PP in charge takes no step. Surety is directed to produce the accused person namely Panchugopal Ghosh on the next date fixed.

To 21.06.23 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 361/18

Order no 18

16.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld PP. In charge. Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. PP in charge Barasat is requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. in charge Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

To 23.06.23 for appearance and appointment of PP.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,

North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated,

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld.P.P in charge, Barasat for
information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 683/22

Order no 3

16.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of Ld PP in charge. Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. PP in charge, Basirhat is requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

To 06.07.23 for appearance and appointment of PP.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated,

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld.P.P in charge, Basirhat for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 521 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 4
Dated:28.11.23

Today is fixed for production and appointment of PP . A petition praying for pleading guilty has been filed on behalf of accused Md.Bahadur Rahaman. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. PP in charge, Barasat is requested to appoint a state

counsel for conducting this case. Let the petition for pleading guilty filed on behalf of accused Md.Bahadur Rahaman be kept with the C/R.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

Accd on J/C is remanded to J/C.

To 20.12.23 for production and appointment of PP.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated,

**Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas**

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld.P.P in charge, Basirhat for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 15(2)17

Order no 21

05.04.23

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused. The sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. PP in charge, Barasat is again requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. Barasat (North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

To 20.07.23 for appearance and appointment of Ld PP in charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 521 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 4

Dated:28.11.23

Today is fixed for production and appointment of PP . A petition praying for pleading guilty has been filed on behalf of accused Md.Bahadur Rahaman. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. PP in charge, Barasat is requested to appoint a state

counsel for conducting this case. Let the petition for pleading guilty filed on behalf of accused Md.Bahadur Rahaman be kept with the C/R.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

Accd on J/C is remanded to J/C.

To 20.12.23 for production and appointment of PP.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated,

**Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas**

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld.P.P in charge, Basirhat for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 15(2)17

Order no 21

05.04.23

Today is fixed for appearance. The sole accused person on c/b is present by filing hazira. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 21.07.23 for appearance and appointment of Ld. PP in charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

SC 668 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 6
Dated: 28.11.23

Today is fixed for production. The sole accused person on J/C is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

No PP has been appointed for this case till now.

Ld. District PP in charge, Barasat is requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. in charge Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

To 03.02.24 for production and appointment of Ld P.P in charge.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated,

Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld.P.P in charge, Barasat for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

S.C 327 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 3
Dated:29.11.23

Today is fixed for production.Out of 2 accd ,1 accd person namely Murshid Alam on c/b is absent by petition,other accd person namely Soheli Seikh is produced from J/C. A petition praying for pleading guilty has been filed on behalf of accused Soheli Seikh. No Ld PP in charge has been appointed for this case till now. Ld. PP in charge, Barasat is

requested to appoint a state counsel for conducting this case. Let the petition for pleading guilty filed on behalf of accused Soheli Seikh be kept with the C/R.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P.P. Barasat(North 24 Pgs) for his information and taking necessary steps.

Accd on J/C is remanded to J/C.

To 09.02.24 for appearance, production and appointment of PP.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

No..

Dated,

**Office of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 3rd Court,
Basirhat, North 24 Parganas**

Copy of this order be supplied to the Ld.P.P in charge, Basirhat for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas